### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Oomble, Inc.				01/18/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA					
Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	PO Box 8102					
City:	Reno					
State/Country:	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89507					
	RS Total: 1					
Property T	уре		Number			
Application Number:		13251	598			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(509)323-8979					
Phone: 5093249256		9256				
Email:			ayes.com			
via US Mail.	de sent to the e	-maii a	nddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	m		
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, pllc.						
Address Line 1:       601 W. Riverside, Suite 1400						
Address Line 4:	Spokane	e, WAS	HINGTON 99201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AM2-0796USC3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jennifer Phipps			
Total Attachments: 4 source=TR0774#page source=TR0774#page source=TR0774#page source=TR0774#page	e2.tif e3.tif			DATENT		
504022740						

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Oomble**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having offices at 240 Lombard Street #839, San Francisco, CA 94111, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Amazon Technologies, Inc., Nevada corporation, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8102, Reno, NV 89507 ("Assignee"), or its designees, excluding the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents that have been abandoned as of the date of today and that are no longer capable of being revived, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following listed in Attachment A (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the listed provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents (the "Patents");

(b) all provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents or other governmental grants or issuances (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;

(c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, and divisions of any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(c) any of the foregoing in categories (a) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;

(f) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(g) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under Patents and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f) to

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

Patent No. Application No.		Title	Country	Filing Date
7,751,807	11/674,081	Method and System for a Hosted Mobile Management Service Architecture	US	2/12/2007
N/A	11/743,129	Method and System for Remotely Controlling the Display of Photos in a Digital Picture Frame	ÜS	5/1/2007
7,716,281	11/769,635	Method and System for Transferring Content from the Web to Mobile Devices	US	5/27/2007
8,024,400	11/862,179	Method And System for Transferring Content from the Web to Mobile Devices	US	9/27/2007
7,920,856	12/783,495	Method and System for a Hosted Mobile Management Service Architecture	US	5/19/2010
8,086,226	13/035,906	Method and System for a Hosted Mobile Management Service Architecture	US	2/25/2011
N/A	13/251,598	Method and System for a Hosted Mobile Management Service Architecture	US	10/3/2011
N/A	13/207,234	Method And System for Transferring Content from the Web to Mobile Devices	US	8/10/2011
10- 10266040000	10-2009- 7019194	Method and System for a Hosted Mobile Management Service Architecture	Korea	2/12/2008

### Attachment A (to Assignment Of Patent Rights)

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents or any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on January 18, 2012.

ASSIGNOR

ster las. By:

Name: Daniel Lin

Title: Chief Executive Officer, Oomble, Inc.

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1169

State of California	
County of Darla .	
On 1-12-2012 before me, 85	Yanda <u>Razzaani</u>
personally appeared TCMCL	
han a mail add a sea a the fill of the faith of the sea and	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved by me on the basis of entitled
	<ul> <li>who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are</li> </ul>
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	<ul> <li>person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.</li> </ul>
Salahahahahahahahahahahahahahahahahahaha	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Commission # 1937080	<ul> <li>laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.</li> </ul>
🕈 🖋 🌮 Santa Clara County 🔮 👘	
My Comm. Expires May 19, 2015	WITNESS my band and official seal.
	Signature:
Plate Notary Saal Above	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required b	INTRAL In a prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Ŷ
Tille or Type of Document: UNDING	ind of patients prands
Document Date: CAM- VS-2012	Number of Pages;
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	-1
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
🗀 Corporate Oncer — Hite(s):	U Corporate Officer - Title(s):
	Control Contro
Attorney in Fact	Cl Attorney in Fact
	Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
C Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:
1	

PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0010

## **RECORDED: 02/27/2012**